Date

9/12/2024
9/19/2024
9/20/2024
9/23/2024
9/24/2024
9/25/2024
9/26/2024
9/26/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/26/2024
9/26/2024
9/19/2024
9/20/2024
9/23/2024
9/25/2024
9/27/2024
9/30/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/4/2024
10/10/202
10/15/202
10/16/202
10/16/202
10/17/202
10/17/202
10/24/202
10/25/202
10/26/202
10/27/202
10/28/202
10/29/202
11/6/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/6/2024
11/5/2024
11/4/2024
11/13/202
11/8/2024
3/27/2025
3/28/2025

Tkpr

32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843

TKPR Name

Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea

30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott

32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
30294
30294
32843
32843
32843
30294
32843
30294
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843
32843

Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Pollock, Scott

Pollock, Scott

Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Pollock, Scott

Ishimwe, O'Nea
Pollock, Scott

Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea
Ishimwe, O'Nea

30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott
30294 Pollock, Scott

Client

339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583
339583

Matter

310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310

Hours Tobill Amt

2.3 $391.00
2.8 $476.00
1.5 $255.00
5.8 $986.00
1.5 $255.00
5.8 $986.00
4 $680.00
0.7 $119.00
4.5 $765.00
3.5 $805.00
4 $920.00
4.2 $966.00
3.2 $736.00
0.5 $115.00
1.2 $276.00
5.4 $1,242.00
2.5 $425.00
4 $680.00
6.8 $1,156.00
1 $170.00
4.8 $816.00
1.5 $345.00
1.1 $253.00
6.2 $1,054.00
3.9 $663.00
1.8 $306.00
1.3 $299.00
6.4 $1,088.00
3.5 $805.00
2.6 $442.00
7.1 $1,207.00
5.2 $884.00
6.1 $1,037.00
7.5 $1,275.00
7.1 $1,207.00
6.6 $1,122.00
0.7 $119.00
10.4 $2,392.00
0.4  $92.00
2.4 $552.00
5.7 $1,311.00
0.9 $207.00
0.6 $138.00
1.3 $299.00
0.3 $69.00

Narrative

Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Appearance re Day 1 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Appearance re Day 2 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Appearance re Day 3 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Attending oral hearing.

Attending oral hearing.

Drafting cross-examination; compiling compendium.

Reviewing materials for oral hearing.

Call with intervenors about reductions in time.

E-mail with intervenors about cross-examination areas of focus; drafting cross examination.
Drafting and revising cross-examination.

Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Appearance re Day 4 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.
Appearance re Day 5 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Attending oral hearing for Dr. Cleary's examinations.

Reviewing transcripts of oral hearing.

Appearance re Day 6 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.
Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.
Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.
Reviewing evidence and drafting final submissions.

Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.
Reviewing record; drafting submissions; outlining additional areas of submissions; call with junior regarding first draft.
Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Drafting re closing submissions.

Review re closing submissions.

Drafting and revising submissions.

Correspondence to client reporting on matter and final submissions on issues for instructions.
Drafting and revising submissions.

Drafting and revising final submissions.

Reviewing other parties' submissions for potential reply.

Reviewing other parties' submissions for potential reply.

Reviewing decision and order.

E-mail to client outlining decision and impacts on client members.

6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6B
6B
6A
6B
6B
6B
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6B
6A
6B
6B
6A
6B
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
7A
12A
12A





