Date 1	Γkpr TKPR Name (	Client	Matter	Hours Tobill Amt	Narrative	
9/12/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	2.3 \$391.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/19/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	2.8 \$476.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/20/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	1.5 \$255.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/23/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	5.8 \$986.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/24/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	1.5 \$255.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/25/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	5.8 \$986.00	Appearance re Day 1 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
9/26/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	4 \$680.00	Appearance re Day 2 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
9/26/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	0.7 \$119.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/27/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	4.5 \$765.00	Appearance re Day 3 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
9/27/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	3.5 \$805.00	Attending oral hearing.	6B
9/26/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	4 \$920.00	Attending oral hearing.	6B
9/26/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	4.2 \$966.00	Drafting cross-examination; compiling compendium.	6A
9/19/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	3.2 \$736.00	Reviewing materials for oral hearing.	6A
9/20/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	0.5 \$115.00	Call with intervenors about reductions in time.	6A
9/23/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	1.2 \$276.00	E-mail with intervenors about cross-examination areas of focus; drafting cross examination.	6A
9/25/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	5.4 \$1,242.00	Drafting and revising cross-examination.	6A
9/27/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	2.5 \$425.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
9/30/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583		4 \$680.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
10/1/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583		6.8 \$1,156.00	Appearance re Day 4 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
10/1/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	1 \$170.00	Preparation re examination of Nexus report at OEB cost of capital proceeding.	6A
10/2/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	4.8 \$816.00	Appearance re Day 5 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
10/2/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	1.5 \$345.00	Attending oral hearing for Dr. Cleary's examinations.	6B
10/4/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	1.1 \$253.00	Reviewing transcripts of oral hearing.	6A
10/10/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea			6.2 \$1,054.00	Appearance re Day 6 of Ontario Energy Board cost of capital proceeding.	6B
10/15/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	3.9 \$663.00	Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.	7A
10/16/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	1.8 \$306.00	Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.	7A
10/16/202	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	1.3 \$299.00	Reviewing evidence and drafting final submissions.	7A
10/17/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	6.4 \$1,088.00	Review of transcripts to ascertain issues to address in closing submissions.	7A
10/17/202	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	3.5 \$805.00	Reviewing record; drafting submissions; outlining additional areas of submissions; call with junior regarding first draft.	7A
10/24/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	2.6 \$442.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
10/25/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	7.1 \$1,207.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
10/26/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea		310	5.2 \$884.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
10/27/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	6.1 \$1,037.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
10/28/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea		310	7.5 \$1,275.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
10/29/202	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	7.1 \$1,207.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
11/6/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	6.6 \$1,122.00	Drafting re closing submissions.	7A
11/7/2024	32843 Ishimwe, O'Nea	339583	310	0.7 \$119.00	Review re closing submissions.	7A
11/7/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	10.4 \$2,392.00	Drafting and revising submissions.	7A
11/6/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	0.4 \$92.00	Correspondence to client reporting on matter and final submissions on issues for instructions.	7A 7A
11/5/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	2.4 \$552.00	Drafting and revising submissions.	7A 7A
11/4/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	5.7 \$1,311.00	Drafting and revising final submissions.	7A 7A
11/4/2024	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	0.9 \$207.00	Reviewing other parties' submissions for potential reply.	7A 7A
11/13/202	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583		0.6 \$138.00	Reviewing other parties' submissions for potential reply.	7A 7A
3/27/2025	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	1.3 \$299.00	Reviewing decision and order.	12A
3/27/2025	30294 Pollock, Scott	339583	310	0.3 \$69.00	E-mail to client outlining decision and impacts on client members.	12A 12A
3/26/2025	JUZD4 PUHULK, SCULT	227263	310	00.50 د.ں	E-man to them outfilling decision and impacts on them members.	IZA